26 Discretes – Explanations – Thyristors / Diodes 15-04-2005 © by SEMIKRON
Discretes – Explanations – Thyristors / Diodes
Discrete Thyristors and Diodes
SEMIKRON offers a wide range of discrete thyristors and
diodes for standard and fast applications in different case
designs (see table below).
The products with type designation SK... can be used for
industrial applications.
This section explains products for rugged industrial appli-
cations. Further standard and fast axial lead diodes in pla-
stic cases, as well as SMD cases can be found in our LOW
POWER RECTIFIER range, which is intended in particular
for consumer applications and industrial applications with
relatively low requirements in terms of component rugge-
dness with regard to peak current, voltage and tempera-
ture values.
Features
Axial lead diodes
• Taped for automatic insertion
Threaded stud thyristors and diodes
• Hermetic metal cases with glass insulators
• International standard cases with threaded studs ISO
M5...M24 x 1.5, UNF 1/4 ... 3/4 10 - 32 "
Capsule thyristors and diodes
• Hermetic metal capsule-type case with ceramic insula-
tors in accordance with international standards
• Precious metal steel pressure contacts
• For single and double-sided cooling
• Thyristors with internal amplifying gates
Thyristors
Metal case with threaded
studs
10 ... 30 A/ ...1800 V
Capsule case 240...2400 A/ ...1700 V
Diodes
Plastic case with axial termi-
nals
1...3 A/ ...1700 V
Metal case with axial termi-
nals
2...5 A/ ...1700 V
Metal case with threaded
studs
20...400 A/ ...3000 V
Capsule case 240...2400 A/ ...3600 V
Fast diodes
TO 218/220 plastic case 20...67 A/...1700 V
Metal case with threaded
studs
26...168 A/ ...1500 V
• Very rugged with regard to surge current and load
cycle capability